

\204c

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 265-267 OF 1999

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM No.301

COURT NO. 4

SECTION IX

to 308

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cont.Pet. (Civil) 265-267/1999 In Cont. Pet. (Civil) 209/1998  
In Civil Appeal.No.366/1998, 603/1998 & 605/1998

RAMESH NARANG

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMA NARANG & ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH

IAs 1-2 (For stay and permission to file Addl. documents and  
directions)

WITH

IAs 3-4 in C.P. No. 265-267/1999 (For directions)

Cont.Pet. (Civil) 326-327/1999 IN Cont. Pet. (Civil) 209/1998  
In Civil Appeal.No.366/1998

Cont.Pet. (Civil) 6-8/2000 IN IA 5 In Cont. Pet. (C) 265-267/1999  
( With appln. for stay)

I.A. No. 7-9 (for directions) In Cont. Pet. (Civil) 265-267/99  
In Civil Appeal.No.366/1998

I.A. No. 10-12 (for directions) In Cont. Pet. (Civil) 265-267/99

I.A. No. 13 (for directions) In Cont. Pet. (Civil) 209/1998  
In Civil Appeal.No.366/1998

with

PART HEARD

Cont.Pet. (Civil) 320-322/2001 IN IA Nos. 7-9/2000  
In Cont. Pet. (C) 265-267/1999 in CA No. 366/1998 (For Prel. Hearing)

with

T.C. (C) Nos. 1 to 8 of 2002

Date : 08/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA

For Appellant

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Advocate,  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mrs. Rakhi Roy, Adv.  
Mrs. Divya Roy, Adv.

..2/-



WITH

IAS 3-4 in C.P. No. 265-267/1999 (For directions)

Cont.Pet. (Civil) 326-327/1999 IN Cont. Pet. (Civil) 209/1998  
In Civil Appeal.No.366/1998

Cont.Pet. (Civil) 6-8/2000 IN IA 5 In Cont. Pet. (C) 265-267/1999  
( With appln. for stay)

I.A. No. 7-9 (for directions) In Cont. Pet. (Civil) 265-267/99  
In Civil Appeal.No.366/1998

I.A. No. 10-12 (for directions) In Cont. Pet. (Civil) 265-267/99

I.A. No. 13 (for directions) In Cont. Pet. (Civil) 209/1998  
In Civil Appeal.No.366/1998

with

PART HEARD

Cont.Pet. (Civil) 320-322/2001 IN IA Nos. 7-9/2000 IN  
In Cont. Pet. (C) 265-267/1999 IN CA NO. 366/1998(For Prel. Hearing)

..2/-

:2:

With

T.C. (C) Nos. 1 to 8 of 2002@@  
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

O R D E R@@  
EEEEEEEEEE

.SP2

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Pursuant to the order dated 12th December, 2001  
the following suits and company petition have been  
transmitted to this court and they are on the file of  
this court now and registered as Transferred Cases Nos.  
1 to 8 of 2002:

- .....H.....L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
- 1. O.S. No. 3535 of 1994 before the Bombay High Court.
- 2. O.S. No. 3578 of 1994 before the Bombay High Court.
- 3. O.S. No. 1105 of 1998 before the Bombay High Court.
- 4. O.S. No. 3469 of 1996 before the Bombay High Court.
- 5. O.S. No. 1792 of 1998 before the Bombay High Court.
- 6. O.S. No. 320 of 1991 before the Bombay High Court.
- 7. Company Petition No. 28 of 1992  
Before the Principal Bench, Company Law Board, New Delhi.
- 8. Arbitration Suit No. 5110 of 1994 before the Bombay High  
Court.

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
All the above are now being disposed of in terms  
of the Minutes of Consent Order incorporated in the  
proceedings passed by us on 12.12.2001.

..3/-

:3:

The decree will be drawn up in terms of the Minutes of the Consent Order.

In regard to the property (64, Sunder Nagar, New Delhi) which is the subject matter for O.S. No. 3578/1994 of the High Court of Bombay Rama Narang, who is present in court, gives an undertaking that the same would be transferred with clear and marketable title to Rajesh Narang or his nominee on or before 31.03.2002. This undertaking is recorded.

In the light of the above developments we deem it necessary to drop the steps against Rama Narang for contempt pursuant to the order of this court dated 2.11.2001. We order so.

Similarly all other contempt petitions are dropped and IAs and Transferred Cases are disposed of.

.SP1

.....J.@@  
BB  
(K.T. THOMAS)@@  
BB

.....J.@@  
BB  
(D.P. MOHAPATRA)@@  
BB

NEW DELHI@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB  
JANUARY 8, 2002 @@  
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB  
.PA  
.PL58

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 265-267 OF 1999@@  
EE

IN  
.....L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Cont. Pet. (Civil) 209/1998 In Civil@@  
BB  
Appeal.No. 366/1998, 603/1998 & 605/1998@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBEE  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

RAMESH NARANG

Petitioner

vs.

RAMA NARANG & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

IAS 1-2 (For stay and permission to file Addl. documents and directions)

WITH

IAS 3-4 in C.P. No. 265-267/1999 (For directions)

Cont.Pet. (Civil) 326-327/1999 IN Cont. Pet. (Civil) 209/1998  
In Civil Appeal.No.366/1998

Cont.Pet. (Civil) 6-8/2000 IN IA 5 In Cont. Pet. (C) 265-267/1999  
( With appln. for stay)

I.A. No. 7-9 (for directions) In Cont. Pet. (Civil) 265-267/99  
In Civil Appeal.No.366/1998

I.A. No. 10-12 (for directions) In Cont. Pet. (Civil) 265-267/99

I.A. No. 13 (for directions) In Cont. Pet. (Civil) 209/1998  
In Civil Appeal.No.366/1998

with

PART HEARD

Cont.Pet. (Civil) 320-322/2001 IN IA Nos. 7-9/2000 IN  
In Cont. Pet. (C) 265-267/1999 IN CA NO. 366/1998(For Prel. Hearing)

..2/-

:2:

With

T.C. (C) Nos. 1 to 8 of 2002@@  
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

O R D E R@@  
EEEEEEEEEE

.SP2

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Pursuant to the order dated 12th December, 2001 the following suits and company petition have been transmitted to this court and they are on the file of this court now and registered as Transferred Cases Nos. 1 to 8 of 2002:

.....H.....L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

1. O.S. No. 3535 of 1994 before the Bombay High Court.
2. O.S. No. 3578 of 1994 before the Bombay High Court.
3. O.S. No. 1105 of 1998 before the Bombay High Court.
4. O.S. No. 3469 of 1996 before the Bombay High Court.
5. O.S. No. 1792 of 1998 before the Bombay High Court.
6. O.S. No. 320 of 1991 before the Bombay High Court.
7. Company Petition No. 28 of 1992  
Before the Principal Bench, Company Law Board, New Delhi.
8. Arbitration Suit No. 5110 of 1994 before the Bombay High Court.

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

All the above are now being disposed of in terms of the Minutes of Consent Order incorporated in the proceedings passed by us on 12.12.2001.

..3/-

:3:

The decree will be drawn up in terms of the Minutes of the Consent Order.

In regard to the property (64, Sunder Nagar, New Delhi) which is the subject matter for O.S. No. 3578/1994 of the High Court of Bombay Rama Narang, who is present in court, gives an undertaking that the same would be transferred with clear and marketable title to Rajesh Narang or his nominee on or before 31.03.2002. This undertaking is recorded.

In the light of the above developments we deem it necessary to drop the steps against Rama Narang for contempt pursuant to the order of this court dated 2.11.2001. We order so.

Similarly all other contempt petitions are dropped and IAs and Transferred Cases are disposed of.

.SP1

.....J.@@

BB

(K.T. THOMAS)@@

BB

.....J.@@

BB

(D.P. MOHAPATRA)@@

BB

NEW DELHI@@

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

JANUARY 8, 2002 @@

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB